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Part A - Fall Enrollment by race/ethnicity and gender



Institution: University of Missouri-Columbia (178396) User ID: 29C0011
Part A - Fall Enrollment by race/ethnicity and gender

Enroliment as of the institution's official fall reporting date or as of October 15, 2007

CIPCODE: 99.0000 -- Summary

First-professional students

Total full-time Total part-time
Students enrolled for credit 1) 2)

Men

Nonresident alien

Black, non-Hispanic 16

American Indian/Alaska Native

MR AN

Asian/Pacific Islander 12
Hispanic

White, non-Hispanic 470
Race/ethnicity unknown 30
Total men 543
Total men prior year 536
Women

Nonresident alien

Black, non-Hispanic

American Indian/Alaska Native

Asian/Pacific Islander
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Institution: University of Missouri-Columbia (178396)

Part A - Fall Enrollment - Summary by race/ethnicity

CIPCODE: 99.0000 -- Summary

Students enrolled for credit
Men
Nonresident alien

Black, non-Hispanic

American Indian/Alaska Native

Asian/Pacific Islander

Hispanic

White, non-Hispanic

Race/ethnicity unknown

Total men
Women
Nonresident alien

Black, non-Hispanic

American Indian/Alaska Native

Asian/Pacific Islander

Hispanic

White, non-Hispanic

Race/ethnicity unknown

Total women

Grand Total

Total full-time

students

492
566
62
282
191
9,464
408

11,465

456
846

73

340
237
10,285
395
12,632

24,097

Fall enrollment totals

Total part-time

students

300
71

10

48

31
1,190
79

1,729

205
103
22

61

44
2,016
128
2,579

4,308

User ID: 29C0011

Grand total,
all students

792
637

72

330
222
10,654
487

13,194

661
949

95

401
281
12,301
523
15,211

28,405

Prior year

785
621

69

334
230
10,649
501

13,279

629
925
100
413
267
11,904
667

14,905
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Institution: University of Missouri-Columbia (178396) User ID: 29C0011

Part B - Fall Enrollment by age and gender
NOTE: These data are
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Institution: University of Missouri-Columbia (178396) User ID: 29C0011

Part B - Fall Enrollment by age and gender

NOTE: These data are mandatory this year.
Enrollment as of the institution's official fall reporting date or as of October 15, 2007

Age Part-time graduate students
Men Women
Under 18
18-19
20-21 1 2
22-24 101 171
25-29 306 478
30-34 246 365
35-39 177 270
40-49 154 391
50-64 96 228
65 and over 1 1
Age unknown/unreported 1 1
Total part-time graduate students (from part A) 1,083 1,907
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Institution: University of Missouri-Columbia (178396) User ID: 29C0011

Part B - Fall Enrollment by age and gender

NOTE: These data are mandatory this year.
Enrollment as of the institution's official fall reporting date or as of October 15, 2007
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Institution: University of Missouri-Columbia (178396) User ID: 29C0011
Part C - Residence of first-time undergraduate students
NOTE: These data are optional this year.

Enrollment as of the institution's official fall reporting date or as of October 15, 2007

Total first-time Those who graduated from
State of residence when student FIPS Code undergraduate(degree/ high school OR received a
was first admitted certificate-seeking only) GED in the past 12 months
1) (2)
Alabama 01 2 2
Alaska 02 3 3
Arizona 04 8 8
Arkansas 05 15 15
California 06 19 19
Colorado 08 24 24
Connecticut 09 2 2
Delaware 10
District of Columbia 11 1 0
Florida 12 15 15
Georgia 13 12 11
Hawaii 15

Idaho 16 2 2



Institution: University of Missouri-Columbia (178396) User ID: 29C0011
Part C - Residence of first-time undergraduate students
NOTE: These data are optional this year.

Enrollment as of the institution's official



Institution: University of Missouri-Columbia (178396) User ID: 29C0011
Part C - Residence of first-time undergraduate students
NOTE: These data are optional this year.

Enrollment as of the institution's official fall reporting date or as of October 15, 2007

Total first-time Those who graduated from
State of residence when student FIPS Code undergraduate (degree/ high school OR received a
was first admitted certificate-seeking only) GED in the past 12 months

1)



Institution: University of Missouri-Columbia (178396)

Part D - Total Entering Class
Total Entering Class - Fall 2007

Number of full-time first-time degree/certificate-seeking undergraduates
(your fall cohort reported in Part A)

Total entering students at undergraduate level, Fall 2007

Note: This number should include first-time (both part-time and full-time)

students as well as students transferring to the institution in Fall 2007.

User ID: 29C0011

4,904

6,155
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Institution: University of Missouri-Columbia (178396) User ID: 29C0011
Explanation Report

Number Source Location Description Severity | Accepted

Screen: Part-time undergraduates

Row 24 The number entered, 43, does not lie

1 Upload within the expected range of between Explanation Yes
Column File 11 and 33 based on enrollment
2 reported last year. Please explain.

Reason: This figure was re-verified and proven to be correct.
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